Additionally, Jamaica has several world-class sports facilities, such 

as the National Stadium in Kingston, which host major events and attract large numbers of 

tourists to the country. The basketball academy will be located in the capital city of Kingston,

which hosts Twenty-five (25%) of Jamaica’s two million, eight hundred and ninety thousand 

(2,890,000) population. The ESA will be in partnership with the main stakeholder The 

University of the West Indies (UWI) Mona campus which would facilitate the ESA’s uses of 

their facilities for our operations. The academy will be of kind in operation in Jamaica